
Columbia (5-16) -vs- Fordham (13-14)
3/31/2026 at Bronx, N.Y. (Houlihan Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: STEWART, Robbie (5-1)
Loss: Jake Taylor (0-1)
Save: BERG, Aric (4)
HBP: Dan Mills, Jake Taylor, Koby Seelig, EGAN, Ryan
PB: YOUNG, Caden (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brian Drury First: Matthew Criss Third Base: Nathaniel Wood 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Columbia 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 2 8 8 3
Fordham 0 0 0 3 0 2 3 1 X 9 10 1

Columbia 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jimmy Chadwell ss 3 1 1 0 2 1 2
Anthony Temesvary c 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Jack Kail 2b 4 0 0 1 1 1 0
Jackson Brewer dh 4 0 0 1 0 2 3
    Jack McWilliams pr/dh 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
Cole Fellows 1b 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
Ben Fishel cf 5 0 2 1 0 1 2
Charlie Slabaugh lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Dean Reynolds rf 2 2 0 0 2 1 0
Hunter Snyder 3b 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Will Harrigan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dan Mills p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Korthas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Koby Seelig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 8 8 8 7 8 7

HR: Anthony Temesvary (1); Jack McWilliams (1)
CS: Ben Fishel (1)
HBP: Anthony Temesvary (1)
E: Anthony Temesvary (1); Cole Fellows (1); Hunter Snyder (1)
DP: 2

Fordham 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KIRK, Taylor 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
MARKEY, Tommy cf 5 0 0 0 0 0 1
McANDREWS, Tommy dh 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
GRABAU, Anthony ss 4 1 1 0 1 2 2
OCKO, Madden 3b 2 1 0 0 0 1 1
    LITTLE, Ernie pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    FORD, Tim 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DONNELLY, Joey rf 4 2 3 3 0 1 0
YOUNG, Caden c 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
DEAN, Mason lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
DIEGUEZ, Matt 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
CHAVEZ, Caden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KAPICA, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    EGAN, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DOWD, Aidan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MURRAY, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    STEWART, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BERG, Aric p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 9 10 6 2 5 7

2B: KIRK, Taylor (1); GRABAU, Anthony (1); DONNELLY, Joey (1)
HR: DONNELLY, Joey (1); YOUNG, Caden (1)
SH: OCKO, Madden (1)
SB: KIRK, Taylor (1); DEAN, Mason (1); DIEGUEZ, Matt (1)
HBP: KIRK, Taylor (1); McANDREWS, Tommy (1); OCKO, Madden
(1); DIEGUEZ, Matt (1)
E: YOUNG, Caden (1)
DP: 1

Columbia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Will Harrigan 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 16
Dan Mills 2.2 5 3 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 13 14 4 2 45
Jack Korthas 1.2 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 1 24
Jake Taylor (L, 0-1) 0.2 1 3 2 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 7 0 1 24
Koby Seelig 2.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 7 3 2 21
Totals 10 9 7 2 5 2 0 4 0 33 40 11 6 130

Fordham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CHAVEZ, Caden 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 3 32
KAPICA, Andrew 0.1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 24
EGAN, Ryan 2.1 3 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 0 10 12 0 3 51
DOWD, Aidan 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 3 8
MURRAY, Alec 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 15
STEWART, Robbie (W, 5-1) 2.0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 3 27
BERG, Aric (S, 4) 1.0 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 18
Totals 8 8 7 7 8 1 0 1 0 34 42 4 13 175



Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 3:18   Attendance: 311   Weather: Partly cloudy, 77^
Game notes:
- Murray, A. faced 3 batters in the 7th.
- Taylor faced 4 batters in the 7th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Columbia - Top of 1st COL FOR
Chadwell walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 0 0
Temesvary grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF); Chadwell advanced to second. 0 0
Kail flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Brewer grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

Fordham - Bottom of 1st COL FOR
Kirk doubled down the rf line (2-2 BSFB). 0 0
Markey flied out to cf (0-2 KK); Kirk advanced to third. 0 0
McAndrews struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
Grabau struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 0 0

Columbia - Top of 2nd COL FOR
Fellows grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Fishel struck out looking (2-2 KKBFBFFFK). 0 0
Slabaugh struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 0 0

Fordham - Bottom of 2nd COL FOR
Mills to p for Harrigan. 0 0
Ocko grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Donnelly struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 0
Young, Caden singled to center field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Dean singled to pitcher (3-2 BBBKF); Young, Caden advanced to second. 0 0
Dieguez flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Columbia - Top of 3rd COL FOR
Kapica to p for Chavez, Cade. 0 0
Reynolds walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Snyder grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK); Reynolds advanced to second. 0 0
Chadwell walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Temesvary walked (3-2 FKFBBFFFBB); Chadwell advanced to second; Reynolds advanced to third. 0 0
Egan to p for Kapica. 0 0
Kail grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Temesvary advanced to second; Chadwell advanced to third; Reynolds
scored. 1 0
Brewer struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 1 0

Fordham - Bottom of 3rd COL FOR
Kirk flied out to cf (0-1 F). 1 0
Markey lined out to cf to left center (1-0 B). 1 0
McAndrews fouled out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0

Columbia - Top of 4th COL FOR
Fellows singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 1 0
Fishel singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Fellows advanced to second. 1 0
Slabaugh singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Fishel advanced to second; Fellows advanced to third. 1 0
Reynolds struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 1 0
Snyder reached on a fielder's choice to first base, RBI (1-2 BFF); Slabaugh advanced to second; Fishel
advanced to third; Fellows scored. 2 0
Chadwell grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKSB); Snyder out on the play. 2 0

Fordham - Bottom of 4th COL FOR



Grabau struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 2 0
Ocko hit by pitch (2-2 KBFB). 2 0
Donnelly homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Ocko scored. 2 2
Young, Caden singled to third base (2-2 BBFFF). 2 2
Dean reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-0 B); Young, Caden out at second 2b to ss. 2 2
Dean stole second. 2 2
Dieguez singled through the left side, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (1-2 KBF); Dean scored. 2 3
Korthas to p for Mills. 2 3
Kirk popped up to ss (0-0). 2 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Columbia - Top of 5th COL FOR
Temesvary hit by pitch (3-2 KBFBFB). 2 3
Kail grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBKBK); Temesvary advanced to second. 2 3
Temesvary advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 3
Brewer struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 2 3
Fellows walked (3-2 BFKBBB). 2 3
Dowd to p for Egan. 2 3
Fishel reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Fellows out at second 2b unassisted. 2 3

Fordham - Bottom of 5th COL FOR
Markey lined out to lf (2-2 BFFFB). 2 3
McAndrews grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 2 3
Grabau doubled to right field (1-0 B). 2 3
Ocko struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 3

Columbia - Top of 6th COL FOR
Slabaugh grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 2 3
Reynolds grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 3
Snyder popped up to ss (3-1 BKBB). 2 3

Fordham - Bottom of 6th COL FOR
Donnelly singled to catcher, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by c (0-0). 2 3
Young, Caden homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 SKB); Donnelly scored. 2 5
Dean flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 2 5
Taylor to p for Korthas. 2 5
Dieguez hit by pitch (0-0). 2 5
Dieguez stole second. 2 5
Kirk walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 2 5
Markey grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 KFBF); Kirk out on the play. 2 5

Columbia - Top of 7th COL FOR
Murray, A. to p for Dowd. 2 5
Chadwell singled to right center (2-2 KBBF). 2 5
Temesvary singled to left field (1-1 BS); Chadwell advanced to second. 2 5
Kail walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Temesvary advanced to second; Chadwell advanced to third. 2 5
Stewart to p for Murray, A.. 2 5
Brewer reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (2-2 KSBB); Kail out at second 2b to ss;
Temesvary advanced to third; Chadwell scored. 3 5
McWilliams pinch ran for Brewer. 3 5
Fellows grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 F); McWilliams advanced to second; Temesvary scored. 4 5
McWilliams advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 5
Fishel singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 BFFB); McWilliams scored. 5 5
Fishel out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 5

Fordham - Bottom of 7th COL FOR



McAndrews hit by pitch (0-0). 5 5
Grabau walked (3-2 KBBSFBB); McAndrews advanced to second. 5 5
Ocko reached on a fielding error by 1b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Grabau advanced to second; McAndrews advanced
to third. 5 5
Little pinch ran for Ocko. 5 5
Little advanced to second; Grabau advanced to third; McAndrews scored on a wild pitch. 5 6
Little advanced to third; Grabau scored on a wild pitch. 5 7
Donnelly doubled down the rf line, RBI (2-0 BB); Little scored, unearned. 5 8
Seelig to p for Taylor. 5 8
Young, Caden flied into double play lf to 3b (3-2 KBFBFB); Donnelly out on the play. 5 8
Dean flied out to lf (0-1 F). 5 8

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Columbia - Top of 8th COL FOR
Ford, T. to 3b for Little. 5 8
Slabaugh flied out to rf to right center (1-0 B). 5 8
Reynolds walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 8
Reynolds advanced to second on a throwing error by c, advanced to third on the error, failed pickoff
attempt. 5 8
Snyder grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (1-0 B); Reynolds scored, unearned. 6 8
Chadwell struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 6 8

Fordham - Bottom of 8th COL FOR
Dieguez grounded out to 2b (0-2 SFF). 6 8
Kirk hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 6 8
Kirk stole second. 6 8
Markey grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS); Kirk advanced to third. 6 8
McAndrews reached on a throwing error by 3b (0-0); Kirk scored, unearned. 6 9
Grabau lined out to ss (0-0). 6 9

Columbia - Top of 9th COL FOR
Berg to p for Stewart. 6 9
Temesvary homered to left center, RBI (0-1 K). 7 9
Kail struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 7 9
McWilliams to dh. 7 9
McWilliams homered to center field, RBI (0-1 K). 8 9
Fellows struck out looking (2-2 BKBSFK). 8 9
Fishel flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 8 9

Fordham - Bottom of 9th COL FOR


